# M23000007239

(Re	questor's Name)				
(Ad	dress)				
<del></del>					
(Ad	dress)				
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL			
(Bı	isiness Entity Name)	<del> </del>			
(Do	ocument Number)				
Certified Copies	_ Certificates of	Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					

Office Use Only



600405621536

Merzen

RECEIVED FILED

A. RAMSEY

A. RAMSEY JUL **- 7** 2023

X 02250 00524, 00671



July 5, 2023

COGENCYGLOBAL

TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301

SUBJECT: REFRIGERATION SERVICES II, LLC

Ref. Number: M23000007239

We have received your document for REFRIGERATION SERVICES II, LLC and the authorization to debit your account in the amount of \$80.00. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

The box that you checked in the fourth paragraph is incorrect. The surviving entity is a foreign LLC not a domestic entity. Please do not check any boxes in the fourth paragraph.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Annette Ramsey OPS

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Letter Number: 623A00014909



115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301

P: 866.625.0838 F: 866.625.0839

COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Account#: 120000000088

Date:	07/06/2023					
Name:	Chris Vick	_				
Reference	#:2040776	_				
Entity Nan	ne:REFRIGERATI	ON SERVICES II, LLC				
	cles of Incorporation/Authorization					
Am	endment					
Change of Agent						
☐ Rei	nstatement					
☐ Cor	nversion					
✓ Mer	rger					
☐ Dissolution/Withdrawal						
☐ Fict	titious Name					
✓ Oth	ner CERTIFII	ED COPY UPON FILING				
Authorized	d Amount: \$80.00					

F: 800.944.6607

F: +852.2682.9790

#### **COVER LETTER**

TO: Amendment Section **Division of Corporations** 

Refrigeration Services II, LLC

Name of Surviving Party

The enclosed Certificate of Merger and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

### **Durwood Moore**

Contact Person

Refrigeration Services II, LLC

Firm/Company

7294 RIVER RD

LIVE OAK, FL 32060
City, State and Zip Code

durby@refrigservices.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

◪ Certified copy (optional) \$30.00

#### STREET ADDRESS:

Amendment Section **Division of Corporations** Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

#### **MAILING ADDRESS:**

Amendment Section **Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

CR2E080 (2/20)

## Articles of Merger For Florida Limited Liability Company

FILED
2023 JUL-6 AM 9: 10

The following Articles of Merger is submitted to merge the following Florida Limited Liability Company(ies) in accordance with s. 605.1025, Florida Statutes.

Name
Refrigeration Services, LLC
Florida
LLC

SECOND: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction of the surviving party are as follows:

Name
Refrigeration Services II, LLC

Delaware

Form/Entity Type
LLC

FIRST: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction for each merging party are as follows:

**THIRD:** The merger was approved by each domestic merging entity that is a limited liability company in accordance with ss.605.1021-605.1026; by each other merging entity in accordance with the laws of its jurisdiction; and by each member of such limited liability company who as a result of the merger will have interest holder liability under s.605.1023(1)(b).

FOUR	TH: Please check one of the bo	exes that apply to	surviving en	tity: (if applicable)						
	This entity exists before the merger and is a domestic filing entity, the amendment, if any to its public organic record are attached.									
	This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic filing entity, the public organic record is attached.									
	This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic limited liability limited partnership or a domestic limited liability partnership, its statement of qualification is attached.									
	This entity is a foreign entity that does not have a certificate of authority to transact business in this state. The mailing address to which the department may send any process served pursuant to s. 605.0117 and Chapter 48, Florida Statutes is:									
85.605	I: This entity agrees to pay any no. 1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F. I: If other than the date of filing fter the date this document is file.	S. , the delayed effec	tive date of	the merger, which cann						
	If the date inserted in this block document's effective date on the				ents, this date wil	l not be listed				
SEVE	NTH; Signature(s) for Each Par	ty:								
Name	of Entity/Organization:	Signa	ture(s):		Typed or Printed Name of Individual:					
Refr	geration Services, LLC	7	14	7	Durwood	Moore				
Refr	Igeration Services II, LL	c	She		Durwood	Moore				
Corpor	rations:	Chairman, Vice	Chairman, F	resident or Officer						
-		(If no directors s	elected, sign	nature of incorporator.)						
	al partnerships: a Limitod Partnerships:	Signature of a ge Signatures of all		r or authorized person mers						
	lorida Limited Partnerships:	Signature of a ge								
	d Liability Companies:	Signature of an a								
Feesi	For each Limited Liability Con	many:	\$25.00	For each Corporation	n:	\$35.00				
	For each Limited Partnership:	:	\$52.50	For each General Pa	•	\$25.00				
	For each Other Business Entity	:	\$25.00	Certified Conv (on	tional):	\$30.00				

. . .